LOWDOMIEL	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100118604091
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/25/0801015019 **25.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: L. SELLERS FEB 2 7 2008	
EXAMINER Office Use Only	FILED 2008 FEB 25 PM 12: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



ĵ

5621 Strand Blvd., Suite 304 Naples, FL 34110 Telephone: (239) 877-7250 Facsimile: (239) 597-5279 Joe@TheLindsayLawFirm.com www.TheLindsayLawFirm.com

February 22, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Mutual Trust Insurance Agency, LLC

Dear Filing Officer:

Please find enclosed for filing the Articles of Dissolution for Mutual Trust Insurance Agency, LLC, together with a check payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$25 to cover the filing fee.

Please return all correspondence relating to this filing to the above address and please contact me at (239) 877-7250 with any questions. Thank you!

Sincerely yours,

Joseph L. Lindsay, Esq.

Enclosures (as stated)

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Mutual Trust Insurance Agency, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby files the following Articles of Dissolution:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Mutual Trust Insurance Agency, LLC. The Articles of Organization of the said company were filed on September 18, 2006 and assigned document number L06000091626.

2. The effective date of the dissolution of the said company shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Dissolution.

3. The occurrence that resulted in the dissolution of the said company pursuant to Section 608.441, *Florida Statutes*, was the unanimous written consent of all of the members of the said company to such dissolution.

4. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the said company have been paid or discharged.

5. All the remaining property and assets of the said company have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. There are no suits pending against the said company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the members of the company, have duly executed these Articles of Dissolution this <u>11</u> day of January, 2008.

cott R. Schatzle

Steve N. Schleifer

FILED 2008 FEB 25 PH I2: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE

AHASSEE, FLO